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Order Paper Questions

questions wiII be answered today: Nos. 69, 232, 347, 396, 628,
824, 831, 898, 924, 1,041, 1,042, 1,043 and 1,044.

1 ask, Madam Speaker, that the remaining questions be
allowed to stand.

[Text]
CANADIAN EMBASSY IN MOSCOW SOVIET EMBASSY IN

OTTAWA-LOCAL STAFF

Question No. 69-Mr. Cossitt:
1. What is the number of persons employed by the Canadian Embassy it

Moscow who arc flot Canadian cltîzens and, in each case, what is his/her (a)
name and address (b) salary (c) job designation (d) date of appointment (e)
country of origin and citizensbip?

2. To the knowledge of the government. wbat is the number of persons
employed by the Soviet embassy in Ottawa wbo are Canadian citizens amd,.in
each case, wbat is bis/ber (a) name and address (b) salary (c) job designation
(d) date of appointment?

3. If any of the persons tn part 2 are flot native born Canadians, wbat was
their country of origin?

4. Have any persons who are flot Canadian citilens and wbo were employed by
the Canadian emnbassy in Moscow, left such employment in the past S ix montbs
and, if so, in eacb case, what is bis/ber (a) name (b) address (c) reason for
leaving?

Hon. Mark MacGuigan (Secretary of State for External
Affairs): 1. There are presently 27 persons employed by the
Canadian embassy in Moscow who are not Canadian citizens.
Following are the salaries, functions, date oîf appointment and
country of origin of each one.

Name

Selivanov V.
Kudryavtscva 1.
Siasarenko T.
Lysak G.
Rusinov 1.
Melnîkovski P.
Mityasbov G.
Pavluchenkov A
Sukanov Y.
Kurakin M.
Andrcev A.
Balzamov S.
Lamubin M.
Kruglov V.
Drozdova V.
Bykova S.
Lapkîna Y.
Rybakova L.
Bakbtîna H.
Tretyakova Y.
Sokolov V.
Artyushin V.
Levchenko A.
Minayeva V.
Novozhilova A.
Bogdanov V.
Abreu M.

Salary
R ou bles

(Per Anoom)

4380
4020
4020
3804
3936
3804
3936
3768
3384
3480
3384
3672
3384
3384
3384
3480
3384
3768
3384
3036
3372
2856
2856
2484
2196
3024

$9840

Job Date of
Desîgnation Appoîniment

Commiercial offîcer Match 1973
Admin. offîcer
Trans/admin
Dispatcher
Chauffeur/amb.
Chauffeur
Mechanic
Courier/driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Maint! Driver
Driver
Driver
Transiator
Transiator
T ra nsla tor
Transiator
Transiator
Telephonist
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Charwoman
Charwoman
Plom ber
Senior servant

Jane 1973
Dec 1975
May 1972
Oct 1955
March 1969
Jane 1972
Jan 1970
Nov 1978
May 1972
July 1976
March 1980
Sept 1975
Jane 1977
March [980
Jan 1966
April 1978
Jan 1971
Jane 1976
Dec 1978
Feb 1974
Dec 1975
Oct 1978
Jane 1963
Dec 1972
Aug 1972
Aug 1975

Citizen
and

Orîgin

U.S.>S.>R
U.S.S R
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
I S.SR.
U. S.S. R.
U.S.S.R
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U. S. S. R.
U.S. S. R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S.S.R.
U.S. S. R.
U.S. S. R.
Portugal

2. The government is not aware of any persons employed by
the Soviet embassy in Ottawa who are Canadian citizens.

3. N/A

4. The following persons who are not Canadian citizens Ieft
their employment with the Canadian embassy over the past six
mon ths:

Name

Davydova, L.
Fatyanova, A.
Kuritsin, S.
Neustroyev, V.
Popikov, A.
N4ishen, S.
Cherkasova, L.
Nilubov. V.

Reason for Leaving

Husband transferred
Llusband posted
Persona]
Better work elsewhere
None
Better work elsewhere
Better work elsewhere
Better work elsewhere

POST OFFJCE-NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

Question No. 232-Mr. Herbert:
How many (a) permanent (b) term employees were on tbe Post Office

Department's payroll on Marcb 3 1, 1979?

Miss Aideen Nicholson (Parlianientary Secretary to Minis-
ter of Consumer and Corporate Affairs and Postmaster Gen-
eral): (a) Permanent indeterminate employees 60,490; (b)
Term employees 2,809.

HYDROELECTRIC POWER

Question No. 347-Mr. Herbert:
Wbat is the current estîmated production of hydroelectric power, by province,

and wbat is the estimnated production for (a) 1980 (b) 1985 (c) 1 990?

Hon. Marc Lalonde (Minister of Energy, Mines and
Resources): The Department of Energy, Mines and Resources
reports as follows:

1978

Newfoundland
Prince Edivard

Island
Nova Scoîî,î
New Brunswick
Quebec
Onta rio
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta
British Columbia
Yukon Terrîîory
N or thbwest
Territories

Actual

(GWh)

Forcst*

(a) (b)
1979 1980 1985

(GWb)

44,000 42,200 38,700 51,400 51,400

800
2,000

85,400
39,200
17,000
2,600
1,800

40,600
300

1,200
3.100

88.500
42,200
20,400
2,400
1.400

40,900
300

1,000
2,800

99,800
37,700
20,300
2,600
1.800

43,100
300

1,000
2,900

1 34,700
38,100
20,300

3,400
I 800

56,600
400

1,000
2,800

163,900
38,300
22,400

3,400
1,800

57,400
600

300 300 300 300 300

*This information is based in known commîtments by elecîric utîlîties and
indusîrial plants plus besi estîmates of future commitments to 1990. Figures are
gîven in GWh (gîgawattbours) i.e. millions o) kîlowatîbours, under average flow
conditions.
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