Order Paper Questions

questions will be answered today: Nos. 69, 232, 347, 396, 628, 824, 831, 898, 924, 1,041, 1,042, 1,043 and 1,044.

I ask, Madam Speaker, that the remaining questions be allowed to stand.

[Text]

CANADIAN EMBASSY IN MOSCOW—SOVIET EMBASSY IN OTTAWA—LOCAL STAFF

Question No. 69—Mr. Cossitt:

- 1. What is the number of persons employed by the Canadian Embassy in Moscow who are not Canadian citizens and, in each case, what is his/her (a) name and address (b) salary (c) job designation (d) date of appointment (e) country of origin and citizenship?
- 2. To the knowledge of the government, what is the number of persons employed by the Soviet embassy in Ottawa who are Canadian citizens and, in each case, what is his/her (a) name and address (b) salary (c) job designation (d) date of appointment?
- 3. If any of the persons in part 2 are not native born Canadians, what was their country of origin?
- 4. Have any persons who are not Canadian citizens and who were employed by the Canadian embassy in Moscow, left such employment in the past six months and, if so, in each case, what is his/her (a) name (b) address (c) reason for leaving?

Hon. Mark MacGuigan (Secretary of State for External Affairs): 1. There are presently 27 persons employed by the Canadian embassy in Moscow who are not Canadian citizens. Following are the salaries, functions, date of appointment and country of origin of each one.

Name	Salary Roubles (Per Annum)	Job Designation	Date of Appointment	Citizen and Origin
Selivanov V.	4380	Commercial officer	March 1973	U.S.S.R.
Kudryavtseva I.	4020	Admin. officer June 1973		U.S.S.R.
Slusarenko T.	4020	Trans/admin Dec 1975		U.S.S.R.
Lysak G.	3804	Dispatcher May 1972		U.S.S.R.
Rusinov I.	3936	Chauffeur/amb.	Oct 1955	U.S.S.R.
Melnikovski P.	3804	Chauffeur March 1969		U.S.S.R.
Mityashov G.	3936	Mechanic June 1972		U.S.S.R.
Pavluchenkov A.	3768	Courier/driver	Jan 1970	U.S.S.R.
Sukanov Y.	3384	Driver	Nov 1978	U.S.S.R.
Kurakin M.	3480	Driver	May 1972	U.S.S.R.
Andreev A.	3384	Driver	July 1976	U.S.S.R.
Balzamov S.	3672	Maint/Driver	March 1980	U.S.S.R.
Zarubin M.	3384	Driver	Sept 1975	U.S.S.R.
Kruglov V.	3384	Driver June 197		U.S.S.R.
Drozdova V.	3384	Translator March 1980		U.S.S.R.
Bykova S.	3480	Translator Jan 1966		U.S.S.R.
Lapkina Y.	3384	Translator April 1978		U.S.S.R.
Rybakova L.	3768	Translator Jan 1971		U.S.S.R.
Bakhtina H.	3384	Translator	June 1976	U.S.S.R.
Tretyakova Y.	3036	Telephonist	Dec 1978	U.S.S.R.
Sokolov V.	3372	Maintenance	Feb 1974	U.S.S.R.
Artyushin V.	2856	Maintenance	Dec 1975	U.S.S.R.
Levchenko A.	2856	Maintenance	Oct 1978	U.S.S.R.
Minayeva V.	2484	Charwoman	June 1963	U.S.S.R.
Novozhilova A.	2196	Charwoman	Dec 1972	U.S.S.R.
Bogdanov V.	3024	Plumber	Aug 1972	U.S.S.R.
Abreu M.	\$9840	Senior servant	Aug 1975	Portugal

2. The government is not aware of any persons employed by the Soviet embassy in Ottawa who are Canadian citizens.

3. N/A

4. The following persons who are not Canadian citizens left their employment with the Canadian embassy over the past six months:

Name	Reason for Leaving		
Davydova, L. Fatyanova, A.	Husband transferred Husband posted		
Kuritsin, S. Neustroyev, V.	Personal Better work elsewhere		
Popikov, A. Mishen, S.	None Better work elsewhere		
Cherkasova, L. Nilubov, V.	Better work elsewhere Better work elsewhere		

POST OFFICE—NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

Question No. 232-Mr. Herbert:

How many (a) permanent (b) term employees were on the Post Office Department's payroll on March 31, 1979?

Miss Aideen Nicholson (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Consumer and Corporate Affairs and Postmaster General): (a) Permanent indeterminate employees 60,490; (b) Term employees 2,809.

HYDROELECTRIC POWER

Question No. 347—Mr. Herbert:

What is the current estimated production of hydroelectric power, by province, and what is the estimated production for (a) 1980 (b) 1985 (c) 1990?

Hon. Marc Lalonde (Minister of Energy, Mines and Resources): The Department of Energy, Mines and Resources reports as follows:

	Actual		Forecast*		
	1978 (GV	1979 Wh)	(a) 1980	(b) 1985 (GWh)	(c) 1990
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	44,000	42,200	38,700	51,400	51,400
Nova Scotia	800	1,200	1.000	1,000	1,000
New Brunswick	2,000	3,100	2,800	2,900	2,800
Quebec	85,400	88,500	99,800	134,700	163,900
Ontario	39,200	42,200	37,700	38,100	38,300
Manitoba	17,000	20,400	20,300	20,300	22,400
Saskatchewan	2,600	2,400	2,600	3,400	3,400
Alberta	1,800	1,400	1,800	1,800	1,800
British Columbia	40,600	40,900	43,100	56,600	57,400
Yukon Territory Northwest	300	300	300	400	600
Territories	300	300	300	300	300

^{*}This information is based in known commitments by electric utilities and industrial plants plus best estimates of future commitments to 1990. Figures are given in GWh (gigawatthours) i.e. millions of kilowatthours, under average flow conditions.